TDK-Lambda is a world class leader in the design,
manufacture and marketing of power supplies to the
Industrial, Telecom, Datacom, Medical and Test and
Measurement sectors. Founded in 1948 we have devel-
oped a worldwide reputation and heritage for high quality,
robust power supplies.
One thing has remained consistent over the last half
century though, the need for change.

SWS1000L Series HWS/ME Series MWS Series CFE400M Series
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
KM Series
15 to 40W AC-DC PCB Mount Power Supplies
u Universal Input 90 - 264VAC
u 3.3V to 24V, single, dual or triple output
u 4,000VAC Input to Output Isolation
u Class II (No ground needed)
u Small size (KM15: 2.5 x 1.8 x 0.92", KM40: 3.5 x 2.5 x 1.06")
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 100uA leakage current at 115VAC
Model Output Minimum Maximum Output Minimum Maximum Output Minimum Maximum Power
Voltage Current Current Voltage Current Current Voltage Current Current
See website datasheet for complete and latest product details.  us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/km-series.htm
Single Output V1 V1 V1 V2 V2 V2 V3 V3 V3
KMS15-3P3 3.3V 0A 3.00A - - - - - - 9.9W
KMS40-3P3 3.3V 80mA 8.00A - - - - - - 26.4W
KMS15-5 5V 0A 3.00A - - - - - - 15W
KMS40-5 5V 80mA 8.00A - - - - - - 40W
KMS15-9 9V 0A 1.67A - - - - - - 15W
KMS40-9 9V 44mA 4.44A - - - - - - 40W
KMS15-12 12V 0A 1.25A - - - - - - 15W
KMS40-12 12V 33mA 3.33A - - - - - - 40W
KMS15-15 15V 0A 1.00A - - - - - - 15W
KMS40-15 15V 26.7mA 2.67A - - - - - - 40W
KMS15-24 24V 0A 0.62A - - - - - - 15W
KMS40-24 24V 16.7mA 1.67A - - - - - - 40W
Dual Output
KMD15-55 +5V 150mA 1.5A -5V 150mA 1.5A - - - 15W
KMD40-55 +5V 400mA 4A -5V 400mA 4A - - - 40W
KMD40-512 5V 1250mA 5A 12V 312mA 1.25A - - - 40W
KMD40-524 5V 1250mA 5A 24V 156mA 0.625A - - - 40W
KMD15-1212 +12V 62.5mA 0.625A -12V 62.5mA 0.625A - - - 15W
KMD40-1212 +12V 166mA 1.66A -12V 166mA 1.66A - - - 40W
KMD15-1515 +15V 50mA 0.5A -15V 50mA 0.5A - - - 15W
KMD40-1515 +15V 133mA 1.33A -15V 133mA 1.33A - - - 40W
Triple Output
KMT15-51212 5V 500mA 2A +12V 50mA 0.2A -12V 50mA 0.2A 15W
KMT40-51212 5V 1250mA 5A +12V 150mA 0.6A -12V 150mA 0.6A 40W
KMT15-51515 5V 500mA 2A +15V 37.5mA 0.15A -15V 37.5mA 0.15A 15W
KMT40-51515 5V 1250mA 5A +15V 125mA 0.5A -15V 125mA 0.5A 40W
CSS Series
Single Output AC-DC Power Supplies
Model Output Maximum Maximum
Voltage Input Power
See website datasheet for complete and latest product details.
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/css-series.htm
CSS65-5 5V 8A 40W
CSS65-12 12V 5A 60W
CSS65-15 15V 4A 60W
CSS65-19 19V 3.43A 65W
CSS65-24 24V 2.71A 65W
CSS65-36 36V 1.81A 65W
CSS65-48 48V 1.36A 65W
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
CSS65 40W to 65W
u Universal Input 90 - 264VAC
u 5 to 48V Output
u 4000VAC Input to Output Isolation
u Industry Standard 2 x 4” footprint
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 115uA leakage at 120VAC
Additional Features
u Dual input fuses
u Remote sense
CSS150; 100W convection, 150W with forced air
u Universal Input 90 - 264VAC
u 12 to 48V Output
u 4000VAC Input to Output Isolation
u Industry Standard 3 x 5” footprint
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 115uA leakage at 120VAC
Additional Features
u Dual input fuses
u Remote On/Off
CSS500; 360W convection, 500W with forced air (or internal fan)
u Universal Input 90 - 264VAC
u 12 to 48V Output
u 4000VAC Input to Output Isolation
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 137uA leakage at 120VAC
Additional Features
u Dual Input Fuses
u Remote On/Off
u 5V Standby Output
u ORing FET for redundancy
u 12V Fan Output
u U Channel or Enclosed with Fan
Model Output Output Maximum
Voltage Current Power
CSS150-12 12V 8.3A 12.5A
CSS150-15 15V 6.7A 10A
CSS150-24 24V 4.2A 6.3A
CSS150-36 36V 2.8A 4.2A
CSS150-48 48V 2.1A 3.1A
Model Output Output Current Output Current
Voltage (Convection) (Forced Air)
CSS500-12 12V 30A 41.67A
CSS500-24 24V 15A 20.84A
CSS500-30 30V 12A 16.67A
CSS500-36 36V 10A 13.89A
CSS500-48 48V 7.5A 10.42A
CSS500-54 54V 6.67A 9.26A
CSS500-57 57V 6.32A 8.78A
Options
Blank U channel
/S End Fan
/T Top Fan

Add N suffix for module good, inhibit or current share
Example: V5FSLF 5L1SN 12/12H3/3S 24C5S
SWS1000L
1000W AC-DC Power Supplies
u Universal Input 85 - 265VAC
u 3.3V to 60V single output
u 4,000VAC Input to Output Isolation
u Compact package (2.4 x 5.91 x 9.45")
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 105uA leakage at 120VAC
See website datasheet for complete and latest product details.
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/sws-series.htm
Model Open Voltage Adjust Range Remote Program Range Maximum Current
SWS1000L-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96V 1 - 4V 200A
SWS1000L-5 5V 4 - 6V 1 - 6V 200A
SWS1000L-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4V 2.4 - 14.4V 88A
SWS1000L-15 15V 12 - 19.5V 3 - 19.5V 70A
SWS1000L-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8V 4.8 - 28.8V 44A (51A Pk)
SWS1000L-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2V 7.2 - 43.2V 29A
SWS1000L-48 48V 38.4 - 56V 9.6 - 56V 22A (25A Pk)
SWS1000L-60 60V 48 - 66V 12 - 66V 17A
Remotely Programmable
Using "PV" Signal the SWS1000L can be remotely adjusted
Output Remote Program
Voltage Program Range Voltage

HWS/ME Series
30W to 1500W AC-DC Power Supplies
u Universal Input 85 - 265VAC*
u 3.3V to 48V single output
u Suitable for non-surgical instrumentation like blood analyzers*
u Limited lifetime warranty
u UL60601-1, IEC60601-1*
u 500uA leakage maximum
(* Basic isolation, see UL conditions of acceptability for equipment
in proximity of the patient)
Model Output Voltage Maximum Current Sizes (inches)
HWS30-5/ME 5V 6A 1.04x3.23x3.74
HWS50-5/ME 5V 10A 1.04x3.23x4.72
HWS100-5/ME 5V 20A 1.1x3.23x6.3
HWS150-5/ME 5V 30A 1.46x3.23x6.3
HWS30-12/ME 12V 2.5A 1.04x3.23x3.74
HWS50-12/ME 12V 4.3A 1.04x3.23x4.72
HWS100-12/ME 12V 8.5A 1.1x3.23x6.3
HWS150-12/ME 12V 13A 1.46x3.23x6.3
HWS300-12/ME 12V 27A 2.4x3.23x6.5
HWS30-15/ME 15V 2A 1.04x3.23x3.74
HWS50-15/ME 15V 3.5A 1.04x3.23x4.72
HWS100-15/ME 15V 7A 1.1x3.23x6.3
HWS150-15/ME 15V 10A 1.46x3.23x6.3
HWS300-15/ME 15V 22A 2.4x3.23x6.5
HWS30-24/ME 24V 1.3A 1.04x3.23x3.74
HWS50-24/ME 24V 2.2A 1.04x3.23x4.72
HWS100-24/ME 24V 4.5A 1.1x3.23x6.3
HWS150-24/ME 24V 6.5A 1.46x3.23x6.3
HWS300-24/ME 24V 14A (16.5 pk) 2.4x3.23x6.5
HWS600-24/ME 24V 27A (31 pk) 3.94x3.23x6.5
HWS1500-24/ME 24V 65A (105 pk) 4.98x3.23x11.02
HWS1500-36/ME 36V 42A (70 pk) 4.98x3.23x11.02
HWS30-48/ME 48V 0.65A 1.04x3.23x3.74
HWS50-48/ME 48V 1.1A 1.04x3.23x4.72
HWS100-48/ME 48V 2.1A 1.1x3.23x6.3
HWS150-48/ME 48V 3.3A 1.46x3.23x6.3
HWS300-48/ME 48V 7A 2.4x3.23x6.5
HWS1500-48/ME 48V 32A 4.98x3.23x11.02
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
See website datasheet for complete and latest product details.
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
u Please call 1-800-LAMBDA-4 to speak to our inside technical support team, or email
u TDK-Lambda's Field Application Engineers are available for in-depth advice at your
facility. Please contact your local TDK-Lambda Salesperson to schedule a visit.
Want Engineering Support?
MWS65
55W to 67W AC-DC Power Supplies
u Universal Input 85 - 265VAC
u 5V to 48V
u 4,000VAC Input to Output Isolation, BF Rating
u Industry Standard 2 x 4" footprint
u High Efficiency - up to 89%
u UL60601-1, EN60601-1, IEC60601-1
u 123uA leakage at 120VAC
Model Output Maximum Maximum
Voltage Input Power
MWS65-5 5V 11.0 55W
MWS65-12 12V 5A 60W
MWS65-15 15V 4.4A 66W
MWS65-24 24V 2.8A 67.2W
MWS65-48 48V 1.4A 67.2W
See website datasheet for complete and latest product details
CFE400M
300W Convection to 400W Fan Cooled AC-DC Power Supplies
u Universal Input 85 - 264VAC